
2025 Grand View University Football
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 20, 2025)

 
 
Team Statistics GRAND VI OPP
SCORING 547 178
    Points Per Game 39.07 12.71
FIRST DOWNS 322 240
    Rushing 172 84
    Passing 129 131
    Penalty 21 25
RUSHING YARDAGE 3064 1164
    Yards gained 3273 1505
    Yards lost 209 341
    Attempts 533 439
    Avg Per Attempt 5.7 2.7
    Avg Per Game 218.9 83.1
    TDs Rushing 33 8
PASSING YARDAGE 2805 2702
    Att-Comp-Int 329-188-4 488-261-20
    Avg Per Attempt 8.53 5.54
    Avg Per Catch 14.92 10.35
    Avg Per Game 200.36 193.00
    TDs Passing 36 13
TOTAL OFFENSE 5869 3866
    Total Plays 862 927
    Avg Per Play 6.8 4.2
    Avg Per Game 419.2 276.1
KICK RETURNS: #-YARDS 22-594 59-1109
PUNT RETURNS: #-YARDS 11-121 6-28
INT RETURNS: #-YARDS 20-205 4-35
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 27.00 18.80
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 11.00 4.67
INT RETURN AVERAGE 10.25 8.75
FUMBLES-LOST 12-9 8-7
PENALTIES-YARDS 75-692 72-641
    Avg Per Game 49.43 45.79
PUNTS-YARDS 48-1795 81-2559
    Avg Per Punt 37.40 31.59
    Net Punt Avg 34.31 29.36
KICKOFFS-YARDS 99-5993 46-2530
    Avg Per Kick 60.54 55.00
    Net Kick Avg 42.46 34.26
TIME OF POSSESSION 07:14:55 07:11:47
    Per Game 31:04 30:50
3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS 65-154 76-223
    3rd-Down Pct 42.21 % 34.08 %
4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS 9-21 11-35
    4th-Down Pct 42.86 % 31.43 %
SACKS BY-YARDS 25-180 9-40
MISC YARDS 0 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 73 21
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 10-14 10-14
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-0 0-0
RED-ZONE SCORES 55-68 25-38
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS 50-68 16-38
PAT-ATTEMPTS 69-73 20-21
ATTENDANCE 0 0
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-0 5-0
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 1-0

Conf Date Opponent WL Score Record Time Attend
9/6/2025 BENEDICTINE (KS) W 27-24 1-0 , 0 2:45 0
9/13/2025 MISSOURI BAPTIST W 49-17 2-0 , 0-0 2:55 0
9/20/2025 at Baker (KS) W 24-7 3-0 , 0-0 2:17 0

* 9/27/2025 ST. AMBROSE (IA) W 63-3 4-0 , 3-0 3:00 0
* 10/4/2025 at William Penn (IA) W 41-9 6-0 , 3-0 2:50 0
* 10/16/2025 PERU STATE W 34-20 6-0 , 4-0 2:45 0

10/25/2025 at MidAmerica Nazarene W 32-28 7-0 2:43 0
* 11/1/2025 at Graceland W 21-10 8-=0 3:08 0
* 11/8/2025 CULVER-STOCKTON (MO) W 62-7 8-0 , 5-0 2:50 0
* 11/15/2025 at Clarke (IA) W 58-0 10-0 , 6-0 3:00 0

11/29/2025 SAINT FRANCIS (IN) W 62-20 11-0 , 7-0 2:45 0
12/6/2025 LINDSEY WILSON W 35-7 12-0 , 7-0 2:30 0
12/13/2025 BENEDICTINE (KS) W 17-10 13-0 , 7-0 2:30 0
12/20/2025 vs Keiser W 22-16 13-0 3:20 0

* = Conference game

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Grand View 125 176 138 108 547
Opponents 34 59 44 41 178
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# Rushing GP ATT GAIN LOSS NET AVG TD LG AVG/G
3 Van Pelt, Dalten 12 151 901 43 858 5.7 8 80 71.50
28 Williams, Bryant 13 94 722 30 692 7.4 4 59 53.23
8 Waring, Jackson 14 106 562 66 496 4.7 6 31 35.43
23 Schultz, Ethan 14 94 505 11 494 5.3 8 29 35.29
24 Kracl, Isaac 12 42 300 7 293 7.0 4 39 24.42
17 Wardlow, Sawyer 2 6 62 0 62 10.3 2 16 31.00
26 Fuller , Kenson 3 11 50 0 50 4.5 0 12 16.67
11 Toki, Aisea 13 4 35 1 34 8.5 1 17 2.62
22 Culver, Cale 3 3 29 0 29 9.7 0 26 9.67
7 Goode, Peyton 10 3 32 7 25 8.3 0 21 2.50
5 Woodley, Rex 6 2 20 0 20 10.0 0 19 3.33
0 Sheedy, Cade 14 1 16 0 16 16.0 0 16 1.14
12 Hall, Ja'Quez 5 2 13 0 13 6.5 0 11 2.60
0 Kumm, Jordan 12 1 5 0 5 5.0 0 5 0.42

Winterowd, Gabe 3 1 2 0 2 2.0 0 2 0.67
20 Ragaller, Chase 6 1 1 0 1 1.0 0 1 0.17
83 Horras, Curtis 8 1 0 2 -2 -2.0 0 0 -0.25
9 Jepson, Jack 6 1 0 4 -4 -4.0 0 0 -0.67
16 Rottinghaus, Peyton 5 3 0 5 -5 -1.7 0 0 -1.00

Team 14 3 0 5 -5 -1.7 0 0 -0.36
28 Cory, Bradyn 13 3 18 28 -10 -3.3 0 18 -0.77

Total 14 533 3273 209 3064 5.7 33 80 218.86
Opponents 14 439 1505 341 1164 2.7 8 27 83.14

# Passing GP Rating COMP-ATT-INT PCT YDS TD LG AVG/G
8 Waring, Jackson 14 161.17 168-302-4 55.63 % 2554 34 81 182.43
16 Rottinghaus, Peyton 7 168.36 15-20-0 75.00 % 183 1 42 26.14
17 Wardlow, Sawyer 2 774.40 1-1-0 100.00 % 41 1 41 20.50
9 Jepson, Jack 6 104.47 4-6-0 66.67 % 27 0 13 4.50

Total 14 162.44 188-329-4 57.14 % 2805 36 81 200.36
Opponents 14 100.59 261-488-20 53.48 % 2702 13 60 193.00

# Receiving GP NO YDS AVG TD LG AVG/G
11 Toki, Aisea 13 34 654 19.24 8 81 50.31
0 Kumm, Jordan 12 19 387 20.37 4 73 32.25
13 Williams , Triston 9 20 303 15.15 4 58 33.67
28 Williams, Bryant 13 18 287 15.94 3 75 22.08
44 Clayburg, Lance 12 18 274 15.22 7 39 22.83
88 Phillips, Corey 12 16 193 12.06 2 40 16.08
83 Horras, Curtis 8 10 172 17.20 3 55 21.50
7 Goode, Peyton 10 10 113 11.30 2 20 11.30
3 Van Pelt, Dalten 12 19 101 5.32 0 15 8.42
12 Hall, Ja'Quez 5 3 79 26.33 0 51 15.80

William, Triston 4 5 70 14.00 1 24 17.50
23 Schultz, Ethan 14 5 44 8.80 1 19 3.14

Rosenb, Harrison 1 1 41 41.00 1 41 41.00
2 Williams, Wyatt 3 3 25 8.33 0 13 8.33
5 Woodley, Rex 6 1 22 22.00 0 22 3.67
24 Kracl, Isaac 12 3 21 7.00 0 10 1.75
86 Huttinger, Kaden 4 2 12 6.00 0 10 3.00
18 Thompson, Koah 3 1 7 7.00 0 7 2.33

Total 14 188 2805 14.92 36 81 200.36
Opponents 14 261 2702 10.35 13 60 193.00

# Punt Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
11 Toki, Aisea 6 100 16.67 0 41
7 Goode, Peyton 1 12 12.00 0 12
0 Kumm, Jordan 1 6 6.00 0 6
83 Horras, Curtis 1 3 3.00 1 3
8 Banks, Michael 1 0 0 0 0

Team 1 0 0 0 0
Total 11 121 11.00 1 41
Opponents 6 28 4.67 0 11

# Interceptions NO YRDS AVG TD LG
5 Dickherber, Tucker 6 29 4.83 0 22
4 Moore, Kellen 4 63 15.75 0 33
10 Argo, John 4 41 10.25 0 32
46 Trudo, Casey 1 48 48.00 1 48
6 Manson, Levi 1 17 17.00 0 17
8 Banks, Michael 1 7 7.00 0 7
3 Davis, Tracy 1 0 0.00 0 0
36 Doggett, Porter 1 0 0.00 0 0
24 Greenwell, Corin 1 0 0.00 0 0

Total 20 205 10.25 1 48
Opponents 4 35 8.75 0 32

# Kick Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
0 Kumm, Jordan 8 279 34.88 1 66
7 Goode, Peyton 5 150 30.00 0 38
24 Kracl, Isaac 4 125 31.25 1 85
12 Hall, Ja'Quez 2 22 11.00 0 16
44 Clayburg, Lance 2 17 8.50 0 17
42 Leinen, Harry 1 1 1.00 0 1

Total 22 594 27.00 2 85
Opponents 59 1109 18.80 0 56

# Fumble Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
No data to report.
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PAT
# Scoring TD FG KICK RUSH RCV PASS DXP SAF PTS
15 Wood, Cory — 10 69-73 — — — — — 99
23 Schultz, Ethan 9 — — — — — — — 54
11 Toki, Aisea 9 — — — — — — — 54
3 Van Pelt, Dalten 8 — — — — — — — 48
44 Clayburg, Lance 7 — — — — — — — 42
28 Williams, Bryant 7 — — — — — — — 42
8 Waring, Jackson 6 — — — — 1-1 — — 36
24 Kracl, Isaac 5 — — — — — — — 30
0 Kumm, Jordan 5 — — — — — — — 30
83 Horras, Curtis 4 — — — — — — — 24
13 Williams , Triston 4 — — — — — — — 24
88 Phillips, Corey 2 — — — 1 — — — 14
7 Goode, Peyton 2 — — — — — — — 12
17 Wardlow, Sawyer 2 — — — — — — — 12

Rosenb, Harrison 1 — — — — — — — 6
46 Trudo, Casey 1 — — — — — — — 6

William, Triston 1 — — — — — — — 6
Team — — — — — — — 1 2
Total 73 10 69-73 — 1 1-1 — 1 541
Opponents 21 10 20-21 — — — — 1 178

# Field Goals FGM-FGA PCT i20 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+ LG BLK
15 Wood, Cory 10-14 71.43 % 0-1 1-1 4-5 5-6 0-1 46 1

Total 10-14 71.43 % 0-1 1-1 4-5 5-6 0-1 46 1
Opponents 10-14 71.43 % 0-0 1-2 7-10 2-2 0-0 43 1

FG Sequence Grand View Opponents
Benedictine (KS) (44),(34) 45,(29)
Missouri Baptist 36 (41)
Baker (KS) (27) -
St. Ambrose (IA) - (43)
William Penn (IA) (46),(45) -
Peru State - (20),(37)
MidAmerica Nazarene 50,(31) -
Graceland 19 (31)
Culver-Stockton (MO) - -
Clarke (IA) - -
Saint Francis (IN) - -
Lindsey Wilson 43 -
Benedictine (KS) (31) 45,(30),35
Keiser (45),(41),(32) 36,(27),(36),(37)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

# Total Offense G Plays Rush Pass Total AVG/G
8 Waring, Jackson 14 408 496 2554 3050 217.86
3 Van Pelt, Dalten 12 151 858 0 858 71.50
28 Williams, Bryant 13 94 692 0 692 53.23
23 Schultz, Ethan 14 94 494 0 494 35.29
24 Kracl, Isaac 12 42 293 0 293 24.42
16 Rottinghaus, Peyton 5 23 -5 183 178 35.60
17 Wardlow, Sawyer 2 7 62 41 103 51.50
26 Fuller , Kenson 3 11 50 0 50 16.67
11 Toki, Aisea 13 4 34 0 34 2.62
22 Culver, Cale 3 3 29 0 29 9.67
7 Goode, Peyton 10 3 25 0 25 2.50
9 Jepson, Jack 6 7 -4 27 23 3.83
5 Woodley, Rex 6 2 20 0 20 3.33
0 Sheedy, Cade 14 1 16 0 16 1.14
12 Hall, Ja'Quez 5 2 13 0 13 2.60
0 Kumm, Jordan 12 1 5 0 5 0.42

Winterowd, Gabe 3 1 2 0 2 0.67
20 Ragaller, Chase 6 1 1 0 1 0.17
83 Horras, Curtis 8 1 -2 0 -2 -0.25
28 Cory, Bradyn 13 3 -10 0 -10 -0.77

Team 14 3 -5 0 -5 -0.36
Total 14 862 3064 2805 5869 419.21
Opponents 14 927 1164 2702 3866 276.14

# Punting NO YDS AVG LG TB FC i20 50+ BLK
28 Cory, Bradyn 43 1666 38.74 56 4 13 20 6 1

Calvert, Jacob 3 117 39.00 45 1 0 2 0 0
8 Waring, Jackson 1 34 34.00 34 1 0 1 0 0

28 Williams, Bryant 1 -22
-

22.00 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 48 1795 37.40 56 6 13 23 6 1
Opponents 81 2559 31.59 72 3 30 15 2 3

# Kickoffs NO YDS AVG TB OB
28 Cory, Bradyn 1 71 71.0 0 0
91 Mwenemkamba, Kongolo 86 5220 60.7 33 5
92 Hickey, Drew 11 655 59.5 1 0

Calvert, Jacob 1 47 47.0 0 0
Total 99 5993 60.5 34 5
Opponents 46 2530 55.0 18 1
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# All Purpose G RUSH RCV PR KR IR Total AVG/G
28 Williams, Bryant 13 692 287 0 0 0 979 75.31

3 Van Pelt, Dalten 12 858 101 0 0 0 959 79.92

11 Toki, Aisea 13 34 654 100 0 0 788 60.62

0 Kumm, Jordan 12 5 387 6 279 0 677 56.42

23 Schultz, Ethan 14 494 44 0 0 0 538 38.43

8 Waring, Jackson 14 496 0 0 0 0 496 35.43

24 Kracl, Isaac 12 293 21 0 125 0 439 36.58

13 Williams , Triston 9 0 303 0 0 0 303 33.67

7 Goode, Peyton 10 25 113 12 150 0 300 30.00

44 Clayburg, Lance 12 0 274 0 17 0 291 24.25

88 Phillips, Corey 12 0 193 0 0 0 193 16.08

83 Horras, Curtis 8 -2 172 3 0 0 173 21.63

12 Hall, Ja'Quez 5 13 79 0 22 0 114 22.80

William, Triston 4 0 70 0 0 0 70 17.50

4 Moore, Kellen 14 0 0 0 0 63 63 4.50

17 Wardlow, Sawyer 2 62 0 0 0 0 62 31.00

26 Fuller , Kenson 3 50 0 0 0 0 50 16.67

46 Trudo, Casey 14 0 0 0 0 48 48 3.43

5 Woodley, Rex 6 20 22 0 0 0 42 7.00

Rosenb, Harrison 1 0 41 0 0 0 41 41.00

10 Argo, John 14 0 0 0 0 41 41 2.93

22 Culver, Cale 3 29 0 0 0 0 29 9.67

5 Dickherber, Tucker 14 0 0 0 0 29 29 2.07

2 Williams, Wyatt 3 0 25 0 0 0 25 8.33

6 Manson, Levi 14 0 0 0 0 17 17 1.21

0 Sheedy, Cade 14 16 0 0 0 0 16 1.14

86 Huttinger, Kaden 4 0 12 0 0 0 12 3.00

18 Thompson, Koah 3 0 7 0 0 0 7 2.33

8 Banks, Michael 12 0 0 0 0 7 7 0.58

Winterowd, Gabe 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.67

20 Ragaller, Chase 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.17

42 Leinen, Harry 12 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.08

9 Jepson, Jack 6 -4 0 0 0 0 -4 -0.67

16 Rottinghaus, Peyton 5 -5 0 0 0 0 -5 -1.00

28 Cory, Bradyn 13 -10 0 0 0 0 -10 -0.77

Team 14 -5 0 0 0 0 -5 -0.36

Total 14 3064 2805 121 594 205 6789 484.93
Opponents 14 1164 2702 28 1109 35 5038 359.86
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Tackles Sacks Pass Defense Fumbles Blocked
# Defensive Leaders GP Solo ASST TOT TFL-YDS NO-YDS INT-YDS BU QBH RCV-YDS FF KICK SAF
10 Argo, John 14 58 47 105.0 15.0-31 — 4-41 4 1 — 1 — —
4 Moore, Kellen 14 58 23 81.0 3.0-10 1.0-8 4-63 6 — — 1 — —
9 Filer, Jackson 14 42 30 72.0 20.5-95 6.5-36 — 4 12 — — — —
0 Sheedy, Cade 14 34 26 60.0 3.0-13 1.0-9 — 4 2 — — 1 —
46 Trudo, Casey 14 25 29 54.0 9.5-54 6.0-45 1-48 1 4 — — — —
5 Dickherber, Tucker 14 36 16 52.0 1.0-1 — 6-29 8 — 2-0 — — —
3 Davis, Tracy 14 31 9 40.0 2.0-6 — 1-0 8 — — — — —
6 Manson, Levi 14 28 7 35.0 2.0-6 — 1-17 9 — 1-0 — — —
8 Banks, Michael 12 22 10 32.0 1.0-6 — 1-7 3 — — — — —
93 Greiner, Joel 12 6 24 30.0 2.0-12 1.5-10 — — 1 — — — —
52 Moses, Eli 11 9 19 28.0 2.0-4 — — — 2 — — — —
42 Leinen, Harry 12 13 12 25.0 1.0-1 — — 1 1 — 1 — —
41 Gerdes, Drew 9 14 8 22.0 0.5-1 — — 1 — — — — —
36 Doggett, Porter 11 13 8 21.0 — — 1-0 — 2 — — — —
49 Simpson, Nolan 11 10 11 21.0 6.0-42 3.5-30 — 1 2 — — — —
97 Meislahn, Cameron 10 9 10 19.0 3.0-20 2.5-20 — 3 1 1-0 — — —
40 Reichenbach , Simeon 7 7 9 16.0 2.5-16 2.0-16 — — 3 — — — —
24 Greenwell, Corin 7 10 4 14.0 1.5-6 — 1-0 2 — 1-0 — 1 —
90 Cook, Isaac 8 6 7 13.0 1.0-1 — — 1 — — — — —
44 Clayburg, Lance 12 3 8 11.0 2.0-7 1.0-6 — — 1 — — 1 —
14 Durfling, Carter 3 5 5 10.0 — — — — — — — — —
14 Durflinger, Carter 6 7 3 10.0 — — — — — — 1 — —
44 Kaesberg, Tommy 7 2 8 10.0 0.5-1 — — 1 — — — — —
15 Tubbs, Blake 7 6 4 10.0 — — — 1 — 1-0 — — —
2 James, Kenyi 9 6 3 9.0 — — — 2 — — — 1 —
20 Ragaller, Chase 6 6 2 8.0 2.0-5 — — — — — — — —
23 Schultz, Ethan 14 1 5 6.0 — — — — — — — — —
19 Sheldahl, Mason 6 3 3 6.0 — — — — — — — — —
TM Team 14 4 1 5.0 — — — — — 1-0 — — 1
43 Jones, Leo 3 2 2 4.0 — — — — — — — — —
24 Kracl, Isaac 12 3 1 4.0 — — — — — — — — —
0 Kumm, Jordan 12 1 3 4.0 — — — — — — — — —
15 Wood, Cory 14 1 3 4.0 — — — — 1 — — 1 —
40 Reichenb, Simeon 3 1 2 3.0 1.5-4 — — — — — — — —
18 Sanders, Devon 1 2 1 3.0 — — — — — — — — —
98 Thompson, Cole 1 1 2 3.0 — — — — — — — — —
8 Waring, Jackson 14 3 — 3.0 — — — — — — — — —
22 Culver, Cale 3 1 1 2.0 — — — — — — — — —
20 Dunn, Isaiah 1 2 — 2.0 — — — — — — — — —
45 Gunderson, Noah 2 1 1 2.0 — — — — — — — — —
91 Mwenemkamba, Kongolo 12 2 — 2.0 — — — — — — — — —
18 Thompson, Koah 3 2 — 2.0 — — — — — — — — —

Becker, Nathan 1 1 — 1.0 1.0-1 — — — — — — — —
Hatchitt, Jon 2 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —

83 Horras, Curtis 8 — 1 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
86 Huttinger, Kaden 4 — 1 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
9 Jepson, Jack 6 — 1 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
35 Kitzman, Keigan 1 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
22 McCoy , Steve 1 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
3 Van Pelt, Dalten 12 — 1 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
48 Trenary, Jake 1 — 1 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
13 Williams , Triston 9 1 — 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
2 Williams, Wyatt 3 — 1 1.0 — — — — — — — — —
4 Winterowd, Gabe 3 1 — 1.0 — — — — 1 — — — —
5 Woodley, Rex 6 — 1 1.0 0.5-1 — — 1 — — — — —
13 William, Triston 4 — — — — — — 1 — — — — —

Total 14 502 374 876.0 84.0-344 25.0-180 20-205 62 34 7-0 4 5 1
Opponents 14 481 304 785.0 47.0-155 9.0-40 4-35 29 20 9-0 6 3 1


